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No. 605, 8.} [Published July 17, 1953,
CHAPTER 469

AN ACT to amend chapter 148, laws of 1951, section 1, (1), relating to the jurisdietion
of the county court of Green county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

Section 1, (1) of chapter 148, laws of 1951, is amended to read:

(Chapter 148, laws of 1951) Section 1. (1) The said eounty court shall have and
exercise jurisdiction concurrent with and equal to the jurisdietion of the cirenit court
in said county in all civil actions, suits and proceedings, either in law or in equity, of
every kind and nature, and in all special proceedings of every kind and nature, except
in actions at law or contract where the debt or balance due, or damages claimed in the
complaint, exceed the sum of * * * $500,000.

Approved July 7, 1953.
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